7-11Cat2-2-7-10Cat2-2- Web: www.ultimheat.comContact us Web: www.ultimheat.comContact us
Enclosure Type Operation Contact Measurement Ranges °C Model
IP66 IK10 Manual reset Mechanical SPNC Remote
320
30 YF9LNCMaterial
PA66 + PC
Applications:
- Equipment requesting a very strong resistance to water ingress. The transparent cover allows to visualize the set

Minimum storage temperature: -35°C (-30°F)
Maximum ambient temperature: 60°C (140°F)
For more technical information see 8L limiter technical data sheet (catalog 1).
Main references
Calibration
temperature °C (°F) References Minimum resettable
temperature °C (°F)
Capillary length
 (C, mm)
Bulb diameter
 (D, mm)
Bulb length
 (E, mm)
Max temperature on
bulb °C (°F)
80±8°C (176±15°F) YF9LNC25080156ZD 52°C (126°F) 1500 6 77 105°C (221°F)
90±8°C (194±15°F) YF9LNC25090156ZD 60°C (140°F) 1500 6 77 115°C (239°F)
110±8°C (230±15°F) YF9LNC25110156ZD 75°C (167°F) 1500 6 77 135°C (275°F)
130±8°C (266±15°F) YF9LNC25130156ZD 80°C (176°F) 1500 6 74 155°C (311°F)
150±8°C (302±15°F) YF9LNC25150156ZD 95°C (203°F) 1500 6 74 175°C (347°F)
175±8°C (347±15°F) YF9LNC25175156ZD 115°C (239°F) 1500 4 95 200°C (392°F)
220±11°C (428±20°F) YF9LNC25220156ZD 140°C (284°F) 1500 4 90 245°C (473°F)
270±13°C (518±23°F) YF9LNC25270156ZD 160°C (320°F) 1500 4 85 295°C (563°F)
300±15°C (572±27°F) YF9LNC25300156ZD 160°C (320°F) 1500 4 82 325°C (617°F)
Fixed setting manual reset limiter, bulb and capillary